program, senior secured foreign currency MTN program and senior secured local currency MTN 
program  

25 September 2023 

Appointment of Mr. Abhiram Bhattacharjee as Chief of Staff with effect from October 18, 2023. 18 October 2023 

Acquisition : Investment to the extent of Rs. 199,99,99,983/- (Rupees One Hundred Ninety Nine Crores 
Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three only) in IIFL Samasta Finance 
Limited by way of subscription to 7,47,94,315 fully paid up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each, 
at a premium of Rs. 16.74 per share, through Rights Issue 

15 November 2023 

India Ratings & Research Private Limited (“India Ratings & Research”), the credit rating agency has

[...]

13, 2024 and Appointment of Ms. Mauli Agarwal as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of  the 
Company w.e.f. March 13, 2024 

13 March 2024 

The Company has received approval from NSE Limited, to acquire equity shares aggregating upto Rs. 
284,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Eighty-Four Crores Forty Lakh only) of NSE Limited (through 
off market transfer) from FIH Mauritius Investments Ltd. 

01 April 2024 

Special audit directed by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has commenced as of April 23, 2024. 23 April 2024 

The Company has informed the Exchange regarding Extension of Board Meeting for considering

[...]

March 31, 2024 

27 May 2024 

The Company informed the Exchange regarding the Conclusion of Special Audit as directed by RBI 04 June 2024 

IIFL Finance Limited (the “Company”) has received  pproval from NSE to divest equity shares 
aggregating upto Rs.84,70,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Crores Seventy Lakhs only) of NSE through 
Secondary market 

15 June 2024 

Company has received an email dated June 28, 2024, from the Stock Exchanges on which the 
Company is listed, regarding penal action for non compliance as per SEBI Circular w.r.t. non-
submission of the Financial Results within stipulated timelines prescribed under Listing Regulations